
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
) ss 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
ST. PAUL 

I, Harold LeVander, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that under 
-and pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named 
persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in 
the State of Minnesota on November S, 1968, viz: 

ARNOLD FREDRIKSEN 
CARL WESSELS 
KEN KVANBECK 
HARRY LINDAHL 
MAURICE VISSCHER 

' CHARLES W. STICKNEY 
FRANK GERKE· 
ROBERT NICKOLOFF 
FRED GATES 
MARILYN GORLIN 

I further certify that the result of said General Election was so ascertained by the State 
Canvassing Board on November 19, 1968, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and 
that the number of votes given or ca~t for each person for whose appointment any and all votes 
have been given or cast at said election, is fully and t~uly set forth as follows: 

NAME 

Arnold Fredrikson 
Carl W9.5sels 
Ken K van beck 
Harry Lindahl 
Maurice Visscher 
Charles W. Stickney 
Frank Gerke 
Robert Nickoloff 
Fred Gates 
Marilyn Gorlin 
Mrs. Rene Durand 
Tom Pfaender 
- • • T .. .. t:. M. 011erson 
Mrs. John Shank 
Richard Fed~rman 
William Holea 
Leonard Dickinson 
Warren Johnson 
Stafford King 
John Sullivan 
Terry J. Bresina 
Jack Holm Paulsen 
Mrs. Nancye Peters 
Volney Moe 
Mrs. Carl Jasperson 
Gilbert V. Thompson 
William (Bill) Heisel 
Denn O'Connell 
C .Jrl Larson 
Char1es Alfred Reed 
John D. Cann 
Mrs. Diane Connel I 
Brian Coyle 
Mrs. Marion Freeman 
Paul Gruchow 
James D. Hriiicek 

PARTY 

Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic•Former•Labor 
Democrati c•Fanner-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer•LQbor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republtcan 
Republican 
Republican 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
American 
Peace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedom 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
857,738 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 · 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 
658,643 

68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 
68,931 

,935 
935 
935 
935 
935 
935 



NAME 

David N. Lawrence 
Charles 0izard 
Robert C. Stierna 
Lucien Scott Stone 
Mrs. Helen Scheer 
Wm~ M. Curran 
Robert Halfhill 
Mrs. Altce Norton 
Jim KrdHn 
George tselos 
Donald M .. Peterson 
Mlke Garza 
Roger Hagon 
Lee Warren Smith 
Elmer Borman 
R. E. Bruns 
Obadiah Cummins 
James Eriekson 
Jef s Gudbrandson 
Vernon Hartwig 
Clara Jorgenson 
T rygve Larson 
Cc;irl Lund 
Betty Smith 
Eldred H • Bauers 
William C. Braatz 
Donald J. Donaker 
Darvin 0anelius 
Aune Gustafson 
Rudolph Gustafson 
Karl Heck 
Jeffry M. Miller 
Gust Peterson 
Glenn Schelin 

PARTY 

~eace and Freedom 
Peace and Freedbm 
Pe'oee and Freeddm 
Peace and Freeddm 
Sdcialist Workers 
Soeiallst Workers 
Sotialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Socialist Workers 
Communist 
Communist 
Communist 
Communjst 
Communist 
Commun-i$t 
Communist 
Communist 
Communist 
Communist 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
lndu$trial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 

TOTAL VOTES 
RECEIVED 

935 
935 
935 
935 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
808 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
415 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 
285 

Miscella,:1eous Write-Ins Naming Eugene J. McCQrthy received 
Scattered Write-Ins Naming Various Persons Other than above 

585 
170 

ATTEST: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set 
my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State 
of Minnesota to be affixed, at the Capitol in 
St. Paul, t • ,f;l... day of November, 1968. 

KtJ~ 


