STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT ST. PAUL

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILE D
NOV 2 2 1968

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT)

NUV 2 2 1500 Secretary of State

I, Harold LeVander, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on November 5, 1968, viz:

ARNOLD FREDRIKSEN
CARL WESSELS
KEN KVANBECK
HARRY LINDAHL
MAURICE VISSCHER
CHARLES W. STICKNEY
FRANK GERKE
ROBERT NICKOLOFF
FRED GATES
MARILYN GORLIN

I further certify that the result of said General Election was so ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 19, 1968, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows:

NAME	PARTY	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
Arnold Fredrikson	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Carl Wessels	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Ken Kvanbeck	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Harry Lindahl	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Maurice Visscher	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Charles W. Stickney	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Frank Gerke	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Robert Nickoloff	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Fred Gates	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Marilyn Gorlin	Democratic-Farmer-Labor	857,738
Mrs. Rene Durand	Republican	658,643
Tom Pfaender	Republican	658,643
E. M. Tollefson	Republican	658,643
Mrs. John Shank	Republican	658,643
Richard Federman	Republican	658,643
William Holes	Republican	658,643
Leonard Dickinson	Republican	658,643
Warren Johnson	Republican	658,643
Stafford King	Republican	658,643
John Sullivan	Republican	658,643
Terry J. Bresina	American	68,931
Jack Holm Paulsen	American	68,931
Mrs. Nancye Peters	American	68,931
Volney Moe	American	68,931
Mrs. Carl Jasperson	American	68,931
Gilbert V. Thompson	American	68,931
William (Bill) Heisel	American	68,931
Denn O'Connell	American	68,931
Carl Larson	American	68,931
Charles Alfred Reed	American	68,931
John D. Cann	Peace and Freedom	,935
Mrs. Diane Connell	Peace and Freedom	935
Brian Coyle	Peace and Freedom	935
Mrs. Marion Freeman	Peace and Freedom	935
Paul Gruchow	Peace and Freedom	935
James D. Hajicek	Peace and Freedom	935

	ひょうしゅう アンス・ (基準) こうしゅう こうしゅう しゅうしゅう カン・ディング はんしゅう はんしゅう しゅうしゅう	and the second of the second o
David N. Lawrence	Peace and Freedom	935
Charles Dizard	Peace and Freedom	935
Robert C. Stierna	Peace and Freedom	935
Lucien Scott Stone	Peace and Freedom	935
Mrs. Helen Scheer	Socialist Workers	808
Wm , M. Curran	Socialist Workers	808
Robert Halfhill	Socialist Workers	808
Mrs. Alice Norton	Socialist Workers	808
Jim Krahn	Socialist Workers	808
George Tselos	Socialist Workers	808
Donald M. Peterson	Socialist Workers	808
Mike Garza	Socialist Workers	808
Roger Hagon	Socialist Workers	808
Lee Warren Smith	Socialist Workers	808
Elmer Borman	Communist	415
R. E. Bruns	Communist	415
Obadiah Cummins	Communist	415
James Erickson	Communist	415
Jels Gudbrandson	Communist	415
Vernon Hartwig	Communist	415
Clara Jorgenson	Communist	415
Trygve Larson	Communist	415
Carl Lund	Communist	415
Betty Smith	Communist	415
Eldred H. Bauers	Industrial Government	285
William C. Broatz	Industrial Government	285
Donald J. Donaker	Industrial Government	285
Darvin Danelius	Industrial Government	285
Aune Gustafson	Industrial Government	285
Rudolph Gustafson	Industrial Government	285
Karl Heck	Industrial Government	285
Jeffry M. Miller	Industrial Government	285
Gust Peterson	Industrial Government	285
Glenn Schelin	Industrial Government	285
Miscallaneous Write-Ins Na	ning Eugene J. McCarthy received	585
removeriumedus fritie-IIIS INUI	mind andrine as moralist inscribed	

Scattered Write-Ins Naming Various Persons Other than above

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed, at the Capitol in St. Paul, this 12 day of November, 1968.

170

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED NOV 2 2 1968

Secretary of State